











SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS

Towm officers, § Fizoi
Superimtendent of schools, $25.00
Towm roads, 1,:5bi%i
Resolve maintenanse, 134.30
50-50 road, 63.18
Third class road, b.452.88
Third class maimtenanse. €083
Snow removal and sanding, joint aest.,  3,008.43
State aid road, $.361.83
Resolve roads, V80.14
l*oor, including tramps, 4.033.96
Wonid War Veteran's relief, 43.03
Snow removal and snow fence, towh aeet..  78.78
Schools. 9.336.97
[nsurance, 400.60
Repaiirs, 846.99
Agricultural equipment, 7313
Agricullture teacher. 1,081.37
State aid pensions, 193.60
Special road note, 486.9:
bog tax, 134.00
Street lights. 330.06
Eemeteries. 47.80
County tax, 1.513.11
State tax. 3,930.43
Rebate on taxes at Vi . 441.48
Rebate on taxes at 2Gr. 94.93
Read patrol, 539.70
Temporary loans. 19,000.80
Miscellaneous acet., $83.09
Total, 4341031

PROPERTY OWNED BY TQWN
Snowplow, $ 600.00
Town house, 400.60
Schooi property. 25,000.60

38



Road machine,

$26,050.00

FINANCIAL STANDING
February 20, 1936

ASKETS
Cash,
Uncollected taxes.
Uncollected taxes. 1934,
Uncollédoedlitates.  taxes. 1933
Uncollédredliexted,  taxes. 1932
Sheriff's deeds.
Due from pauper acct., State.
Due from pauper acct., Thorndike,
Due from pauper acct., Old Town.

Lissnumees
Balance due on Well note,
Due schioo) acet.,
Agriculture acet.,
School insuranee.
School repaifs:
Bills payable.
Agrieultural equipment.
Town efficers, &stimated:
Outstanding ofdet:

Balance in favor of town, P0G
Respectfully submitted,
T. 0. KNIGHT,
E. NICKILESS,
€. w. TAYLOR,
Selectmen of Unity.

39



TAX COLLECTOR’S REPORT

FEBRUARY 20, 1936

DR.

To tax commitment. May 1, 1935.
To supplement tax,

To tax due 1932 account.
To tax due 1933 account,
To tax due 1934 account.

CR.
July 1, 193%:

$2$286156
173.38
—————$23,230.26
$ 22654
329,38
2,421,532
o

$26,207.10

By tax collected to date net (less 5% ), $8,625.73

Dec. 1, 1935%:

By tax collected to date net (less 29%)), 4.926.56

Feb. 20, 1936:
By tax collected to date net,

By discount allowed on taxes to
1st, 5%,

By diseount allowed on taxes to
1st, 2%.,

By abatements selectmen’s orders,
account,

By abatements selectmen’s orders,
account,

By abatements selectmen’s orders,
account,

My abatements selectmen’s orders,
acecount,

40

6,525.84
$20078.13
July
$441.40
Dee.
94.93
$536.33
1935
$16.20
1934
2.25
1933
50.41
1932
63.00
$134.86



By tax collected, 1934 aceount, $1,815,54

By tax collected, 1933 aeceount, 29.48
By tax collected, 183% account. 46.20
— $1,891 .22
By tax uncollected, 1935 account, $2,596.60
By tax uncollected, 1934 account, 169.54
By tax uncoliected. 1934, secured by
claims, 434.19
By tax uncollected, 1933. 22,00
By tax uncollected, 1933, secured by
claims, 227.49
By tax uncollected, 1932, 1.5.40
By tax uncollected, 1932, secured by
claims, 101.%4
— $3,567.16

$26,207.70

LLOYD W. TOZIER,
Tax Collector.

41



LIST OF UNPAID TAXES EOR THE YEAR 198
RESIDENT
James Bacon,
Cecil Bacon,
Alton Blanchard,
Clayton Berry,
J. Carlisle, A J.
Bartlett Chase,
tdnhar L. (Cosblyy,
hattid Ddkson,
Growver Dobson,
Asher Douglass,
Basil Drew,
Limlev Douglass,
B. A. Fogg,
Rebert Farwell,
G. D. Gerald,
Frank Gerrish,
Milles W. Humter,
Charlles Hubbard,
Oland Hunter,
Milles Hunmtter, Jr.,
Arthur Jackson,
Hattie Knight,
D. E. Loveland,
Heirs of Margamet Myrick,
Chas. W. Mitchell,
Moulton, Eli Moulton,
Manly Parsons,
IL. E. Oakes
Ira Parkhurst,
Norris W Pushor,
DS5. Intites,
Clair Pomeroy,
George H. Reynolds,
Maunice P. Reynolds,
. Revnolds, G.D.Reynolds,

42



Joseph Stevens,
Marcellus Stewart.
Mrs. Guy Stevens,
George Stewart,
Albert Stevens,
Henry Shepard,
Albert Tweedie,
Lawrence Trull,
Lewis B. Wilder,
Alice Waiten,

Roy Walton,
Howard Wiggin,
H. L. Waning,
Jefferson York,
Emest Young,

Total.

XOXN-~RESTDENT

Hazel Barnes.

Heirs of Rastus Braley,
W. G. Boaz,

Walter Braley,

City Xational Bank,
Ered Farwell,

Henry Fernald,

Arnold Bragg,

Mabel Hillman,

Albert Higgins,

Dennis Michaud,

E. 0. Shaw,

Heirs of S. S. Smith,
Inez Sterie,

Detinie Susi,

Clarence and Irving Tyley,
George Trull,

Fred Webber,

Paul L. Woodworth.

11.38
39.60
19.36
3.00
3.00
3.00
16.20
3.00
210
2.20
7.05
3.00
66.80
13.91
3.00

$2,110.05

$ 15.40
6.60
4.40
6.60
6.60
6.60
8.80
1.10
2.20
7.02
4.40

i7.60
4.40
79.20
85.20
8.80
.43

¢

198,09



Madleline Woodworth, 52.80
ecdodorh.wirheer CGo., 8.80

$486.55
LIST OF UNPAID TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1834
RESIDENT
Allton Blanchard,
Raymond Bragdon,
M. NY. Bragdon,
[.. Croshy, H L.
Ermest carr,
Asher Douglass,
Robert Farwell,
Edgar Frost,
Lyle Gerry,
Roy Gerry,
Oland Hunter,
Miiles Humter, Jr.,
Heirs of Margamet Myrick,
Mancellus Stewart,
ergrgeHtawantt,
Allbert Tweedie,
Ermest Young,

Crosby,

N 0 W-RES DE:.
pieirs bikRatussBBrkey,
N\ L. Blanchard,
Dennis Michaud,
Chas. E. Rackleff,
hl¢erssodf SS.S5. Samtlh,
George W/oghworth,
Ered Webber,
Madeline Woodworth,
I 'nitv Land & Lake Iroprovement \s
Eli (sregan\,

$603.3
44



LIST OF UNPAID TAXES EOR THE YEAR 1933

RESIDEXT
Aiton Blanehard. $40.84
Martin Xickless, 21.49
Marceilus Stewart. 216

Unity Land & Lake Improvememt Ass'n, 72.00

XOXN-RESIDENT

Heirs of Rastus Braley. $10.00
Dennis Michaud. 4.00
Heirs of S. S. Smith. 4.00
Clarence and Irving Tyler, 12.00
George Woodworth, 22.00
Ered Webber, 5.00
Lillian Reynolds, 32.00

$160.419

$89.00

$249. 41y

LIST OF UNPAID TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1932

RESIDEXNT
Mrs. €harles George, $13.20
Martin Xickless, 30.80
Lillian Reynolds, 35.20

Guy Stevens, 22.74

XON-RESIDENT

Eli E. Gregory. $2.20
Dennis Michaud. 4,40
Heirs of S, S. Smlth, 4.40
George Trull, 4,40

$101.94

$15.40

$117.34

45



TREASURER’S REPORT

L. W. TOZIER, TREASURER, IN ACCOUNT WITH
THE TOWN OF UNITY, 1635-1936

DR.
Received ffram:
L. W. Tozier, tax collector, $22,505.74
L. W. Tozier, excise tax collector, 1,191.41
(iher towns, twitions, 1,818.50
Federal Trust €o., temporary loans. 10.000.00
T. 0. Kmnight, pauper acoount, .98
B. B. Kmigtt, dog tax. 124.00
County of Walldlw, board of priseners, 44.35
Pool tabie licenses. 20.00
Maplewood Lunber €o., tar account. 27.61
Sale of town property, 475.00
Allbert X. Hiillmam, reiimbursement, 65.85
State:
Pensions, 192.00
Bounty on porcupine, 10
I'auper accmunt, 972.60
Snow removal, 1,457.21
Vecational education, 538.65
Bank stock. 1935, 38.81
Third class road account, 1,431.28
Special resolve road account, 354.45
Dog licenses refunded, 71.79
School fund, 1,489.55
R. R. and Tel. tax, 63.03
Maiimtemamee payroll, road acoount 31.55
Special resolve road account, 399.05
State aid road acesunt. 1,778.82

$45,092.33
46



Sheriff deed, Martin Xishless., $78.02

Sheriff deed, Annanda George, 57.94

$135.96

$45,228.29

tR.
By town orders paid and returned, $44,410.31
Ry Feb. 20, 1934. town order Xo. 15160,

paid, 409.39
By sheriff deed, Martin Xickikss, 78.02
By sheriff deed, Amanda George. B7.94
By cash in hands of treasurer, 272.63

$45,228.29

LLOYD W. TOZIER,
Treasurer.

47



REPORT OF THE TREASURER AND

TRUSTEES OF THE CEMETERY
AND BENEVOLENT FUNDS

Amount of funds and interest, $2,830.28
Amoumt due from closed banks, Ho2 90

$3,283.18
W aadH { far caaxe odf lddss, 26.06

Baiance, $3,257.48
Joseph Farwell Benevolent Fund and interest, $3,62330
Paid for henevolences, 19445

Balamce, $2,829.35
Agriicultural Benevolent Fumd and interest, $316.38
Amount due from closed bank, 116.04

$495.42

L. W. TOZIER,
Tireasurer.

T. ©. KNIGHT,

E. D. CHASE,

J. ©O. PILLSBURY,
Tmumstees.

48



REPORT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF
SCHOOLS

To the Superintending Seheol Comwiiiies and Citizens of
Unity:

It gives me pleasure at the close of another fiscal year to
make this, my eleventh annual report.

Mr. Scribner declined a re-eliection to the Farwell Corner
School, whereupon Mrs. Gertrude Dearborm, a teacher of
experience, received the electiion.

Mr. Madden, principal of the high school, declined a re-
election and the position was tendered Mr. Womdward. who
had served efficiently as teacher of agriculture for six years.
Nr. Woodward is now serving as principal and teacher of
agriculture,

Mr. Karl McKechmie, a college graduate and man of expe-
rience, was elected as sub-imaster.

It is difficult to attain an efficiency of 100%. but your
schools are all in excellent condition. It gives me real pleas-
ure to take visitors who are autherity in school work into our
schools.

Castine Normal School has entered into an exchange plan,
taking one of our teachers into normal school for a period of
six weeks and sending us a trained teacher to get experience.
While this teacher is in our sehool she is visited three times
bv Miss Bills, a eritie teacher, also by M. Seott, a regular
teacher and viee prineipal ot the E. S. N. Sehool.

The opportunity was first offered to Mrs. Wandl, but she
dedlined to aceept and it went next to Mis. Dearborn. Last

year Miss Edith Fester exehanged with a teacher in Bar
Harbor,

49



FINANCIAL STATEMENT

RESOURCES
Amoumt unexpended last year, $ 148.58
Amoumt raised by town, 5,000.00
Amoumt raised for light and power, 75.00
Amoumt raised for laboratory, 50.00
Amoumt received from State, 1,489.55
Tuition, Troy, $1.232.50
Tuition, Thormdiite:, 250.00
Twition, Burnham, 100.00
Tuition, Jackson, 100.00
Tuition, Dixmwmt. 50.00
Tuition. Umity Plantation, 50.00
Tuition., Mrs. Mewer, 36.00
— .§181850
Amwumt of water and power, 845.96
Ameumt available, $9.42758
EXeIANSES
Common Hiigh
Teachers, $3,261.45 $1,896.30
Jamittors, 300.00 27265
Fuel, 450.00 356,53
Conveyance, 1,227.90
Board, 42.00
Supyllies, 124.711 90.00
Books, 100.00 197.80
Ligits and power, 20.00 4167
Watter and interest, 300.00 545.96

$5.626.06 $3.400.91
Total expense, $9,226.97

Amsunt unexpended,

300.62

3952189

50



REPAIRS

Ampunt unexpended last year, $ 1050

Amount raised, (b8
Amount available, $610.50

Amount expended. $546.99

Amount unexpended, 63.81
$610.50

AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT
RESOUROES
Amount unexpended last year, $334.41
Amount raised by town, 300.00
Amount received from Federal Govern-

ment, 486.00

Amount received from State, 52.65

Amount paid M. WY. by State, 324.00
Amount available, $1,991.06

EXeENDED

Paid Wr. WY by town, $1,051.37

Paid Mr. N by State, 324.00

Amount unexpended, (521,69
———$1,007.06

AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT

Amount raised and available, $75.00

Amount expended, $73.15

Ameunt unexpended, 1.8
$75.00

INSURANCE

Ameunt unexpended last year, $ 2178

Ameunt raised, 400.00
Ameunt available, $431.78

AmBURE expended, $400,00

AmBURE unexpended this year, 21.16
_ $421.76

51



HIGH SCHOOL TUITION DUE
Burnham, $75.00

REPAIRS

Early last spring the septic tank at the high school refused
duty, necessitating attention at a time when it was difficult
to work to an advantage, owing to the caving in of the quitk-
sand.

It being difficult to determine the amount of work needed
to put the high school building back into shape and believing
the funds would not be sufficient to complete the job, our
attention went to repair work and painting the interior of the
rural schools.

The stoves in the grade building are in bad shape and need
attention. If new wood barrels can be secured for them the
expense will not be very much. The building, too, should
receive a coat of paint and the Farwell Corner school building
reshingled.

HIGH SCHIOOL

We have an enrollment of 75 this year, and of this num-
ber 3¢ are tuition students.

The school, under Mr. Wawdwaril's leadership, has done
good work and everything is in very satisfactory condition.

We appreciate the support our townspeople are giving us
in our athletic activities. Our girls have done well in their
basketball, being tied with Albion for champiomship in the
western part of the county.

Our boys have shown true sportsmanship in all their games
in spite of the fact they have had odds against them this
season.

Because of the interest the boys are taking in the workshep
projects we have added a few tools that will be of special
service.

CONCLUSION
I wish to thank the families who were so unfontunate as te
have the measles for their cooperation in preventing i
spread to other families,

52



It has long been my plan te retire or at least to take a year's
vacation at the eonclusion of my term of office, July 1, 1937,
and at this time I so notify the public in order to give my
committee due time to locate my successor and to make it
legal for candidates to solicit the pesition.

I thank the citizens, teachers and committee for their loy-
alty and whole-hearted support, and the students for the
splendid school spirit they maintain.

Respectfuily submitted,
G. M. B. GRANT,

Superimtendent of Schools.

53



The following appropriations
Budget Committee:
Town officers,
Town roads,
Town bridges,
Cutting bushes,
Street lights,
€are of cemeteries,
Schools,
Teaching of agriculture,
Agriiculltural equipment,
Laboratory,
Repairs, °
Insuramee,
Lights and power.
Support of poor,
State road patrol,
Resolve maimtenamee,
Well note and interest,
Third class maimtenamce,
State aid road,
Salary superintendent of scheols,
Rebate or discount on taxes,
Snow removal,
Misceilaneous,

are reconimiended by the
§ 800.60
1,500.60
500.60
£00.60
330.60
160.60
5,366.60
560.60
100.60
80.60
300,60



TOWN WARRANT

To George H. Foster, J7., @ Constable of the Town of Lnity,
in the County of Walde and State of Maine,

GREETING:

In the name of the State of Maimne you ars hereby required
to notify and warn the inhabitants of the said Tewn ef Unity,
qualified by law te vete in tewn affairs, to assemble at the
Lower Hall, Odd Fellows' Building, in said tewn en the
ninth day of Mareh, A. D. 1886, at ten o'cleck in the fore-
noon, to act on the fellowing articlgs, to Witt:

Article 1. To choose by ballot a moderator to preside at
said meeting.

Art. 2. To choose by ballot a town clerk for the emsuing
year.

Art. 3. To see if the town will vote to accept the report
of the selectimen, assessors, overseers of the poor, school
committee, superintendent of schools and treasurer.

Art. 4. To choose by ballot three selectmen for the ensu-
ing year.

Art. 5. To choose by ballot three assessors for the ensu-
ing year.

Art. 6. To choose by ballot three overseers of the poor
for the ensuing year.

Art. 2. To choose by hallot a memiber of the school com-
mittee for a term of three years:

Art. 8. To see if the tewn will vote to authorize the
selectimen to act as read coynmissioners:

Art. 9. To see If the town will vete to elect a road com-
missioner, and if 56, eleet 6Ae and establish pay fer same.

Art. 10, To cheese all other necessary town officers,
except collector of taxes and treasurer.

Art. 11, To see what methed the town will take in vela-
tion to collection of taxes for sald town for the ensuing year
and to see if the town Will vete to allow a rebate or diseeunt

55



mi all property taxi's paid before certain date or dates, and if
so, establish such date or dates.

Art. 1. To see what sum of money the town will vote to
raise and appropriate for payment of rebate or discount on
taxes.

Art. 13. To see if the town will by its vote set the time
when its taxes, assessed and commiitted for collection for the
year 11530, shall become due.

Art. L4 To choose a collector of taxes for the ensuing
year.

Art. 1V To choose a town treasurer for the ensuing year.

Art. 16. To see what sum of momey the town will vote
to raise and appropriate for each of the following purpsses
lor the ensuing year :

(a) For salaries of town officers.

(b) For repair of town roads.

(c) For repair of Ibridges.

td) For cutting bushes, State aid road.

te) For snow removal and sanding road.

tf) For street lights.

(g) For the care of cemeteries.

thy Eor the support of stihools.

(i)  Eor teaching agriculture.

tj) FEor agricultural eguipment,

ik) For lzhoratory.

tl) For repair of school buildings,

(m) For insuramce on school buildings,

(n) lIor lights and power for schools,

(0) For the support of poor.

(p) For salary of superintendent of schools.

(i) For miscellaneous expenditures.

(¥) For State aid road patrol.

(5) FEor payment on W&ill note,

(t) For maintenamce of resolve roads.

Art. 17, Te see if the tawh will vete “yes" ef “ne” on the
question of falsing and apprepriating Mmeney feeessary to

56



entitle the town to State aid, as provided in Seection "M of
Chapter 28 of the Revised Statuses of 1930,

Art. 18. To see what sum the town will appropriate for
State aid road construction (in addition to the amount regu-
larly raised for the care of highways and bridges) under the
provisions of Section 18). Chapter 28, Revised Statutes of
1938 or under the provisions of Section 3, Chapter 173,
Public Laws of 1935.

Art. 19. To see what sum, if any, the town would recom-
mend to take from the joint State aid account for the purpose
of applying bituminous surface treatment to State aid roads
in excess of the requirements of Section 2. Chapter 132,
Bublic Laws of 1933.

Art. 20. To see if the town will vote to raise $507.00 for
maintenance of third class road for the ensuing year.

Art. 21. To see if the town will vote to instruct the school
committee to elect a school physician.

Art. 22. To see what disposition the town will vote to
make of the town house.

Art. 23. To see if the town will vote to accept the sum of
820.00 from Carrie L. Milller of Lawnemce, Mass., $5.00 of
said sum to be used in preparing lot of Framcis Brooks, a
Revolutionary soldier, in Fowler Cemetery (so called). The

income of $25.00 to be used fof the perpetual ecare of said
lot.

Art. 24, To see if the town will vote to make it obligatory
for those whe have tewn erdets te pay 2:5% or more of such

order to the esllestor Bf taxes. 6 be applied on their taxes,
if any.

Art. 25, To see it the town will vote to authorize the

slectmen £ hire meney 6 pay tewn bills until taxes are
collected.

Art. 26, To transact any other husiness that may legally
tome before sald meeting:

57



The selectmen hereby give netice that they will be in ses-
sion at Lower hladll Odidi Ifedloowss' Badidrhing, froom 22 ododonti
till 5 o’clock P. M., on the three secular days preceding the

town meeting, for the purpese of registering and correcting
the list of voters.

Given under our hands this twenty-fifth day of Eebruary,
A. D. 1936,

T. ©. KNIGHT,

P. E. NICKLESS,

€. W. TAYLOR,
Selectmen of Unity.

58



